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NOTES ON SURVEY

1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS

ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH FOR

THE WV STATE PLANE COORDINATE

SYSTEM SOUTH ZONE NAD '27.
2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED

THERE APPEAR TQ BE
NO KNOWN PERMITTED

LONGITUDE 79°25'00"

. ON MAGNETIC NORTH 06/27/07.
3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN
HEREON TAKEN FROM A DEED

RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 87 AT

WELLS WITHIN 3C00'.

APl

PAGE 125. WELL NO. 1 28" BLACK
4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER we & LOCUST
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE =
ASSESSOR AND COUNTY CLERK z
RECORDS OF PENDLETON COUNTY —o
IN JULY, 2006. ' B
5, WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) nd
ESTABLISHED BY DGPS(SUBMETER =
MAPPING GRADE). o5 =
ol "
_ 00
< 7 WELL NO. 1
ﬂ." 100" =
—— s “‘ull““'” ‘
SRY A g, |
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SRt S"? s, ~ (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S &\QEN%{‘A’»,’ STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Teys Ay wwshz ~DATE___ SEPTEMEBER 26 .20 07
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND No. 677 & i Z OPERATORS WELL NO. MALLOW #1
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14,620°

LAT. 38°45'05.3"

~ OUNTY ERMIT
:i*& Toniy S f:“e STATE C P
r TR
MM DEGREE (LY FILENO. _6490P1 (238-9) _ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PROVEN SOURCE SCALE 1" = 500" DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL GAS_X__ INJECTION DISPOSAL "GAS" PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE DEEP__X_ SHALLOW
LOCATION :
ELEVATION 1,955 WATERSHED NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMAC RIVER o
DISTRICT _ UNION COUNTY PENDLETON _ QUADRANGLE ONEGO 7.5' Q
SURFAGE OWNER __IRENE & CALVIN MALLOW ACREAGE 123 3
ROYALTY OWNER _ IRENE & CALVIN MALLOW LEASE ACREAGE 123% %
2
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO m
DRILL X_  CONVERT. DRILLDEEPER______ REDRILL_.._  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE.__ X PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION____  PLUG AND ABANDON____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG_.—~ OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ORISKANY SANDSTONE ﬁ
ESTIMATED DEPTH 8,800 —= g
_‘
WELL OPERATOR MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT _PAUL SMITH i 3
ADDRESS DUS5E. MINERAL CIRCLE ADDRESs _P.C. BOX 884 -
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
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WR-35 DATE:

API #:47-071-0024
State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name:  Irene & Calvin Mallow

LOCATION: Elevation: 1,955

District: Union

__ Quadrangle; Onego 7.5°

County: Pendleton

Operator Well No.:_ Mallow #1

Latitude:__14,620___ Feet South of 38_ Deg, 47 Min.__ 30 Sec.
Longitude_6,190 Feet West of __ 79 Deg, 25 Min,_00 Sec.
Company: __MegaEnergy Operating, Inc.
Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address: 7374 _S. Alton Way, Suite 201 20” 45’ 45’ 41 Cu. Ft.
Centennisl, CO 80112 13-3/8” 187 197 324 Cu. Ft,
_Agent: Paul Smith 9-5/8" 2,164° 9-5/8” 736 Cu. Ft.
Inspector: Craig Duckworth ™ 8,000° 8,000 450 Cu. Ft.
Date Permit Issued: January 11, 2008 4-1/2" 1,955 1,955° 202 Cu, Ft.

Date Well Work Commenced: June 5, 2008
Date Well Work Completed: August 23, 2008
Verbal Plugging:
Date Permission granted on:

Rotary X  Cable Rig

Total Depth (feet): 9906’

Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 150° and 450°

Salt Water Depth (ft.): 9795°-9906°

Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N
Coal Depths (ft.): NA

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation _Tuscarora Pay zone depth (ft)_9795°-9906’
Gas: Initial open flow_0__ MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow__0 Bbl/d

Final open flow__ 0 MCF/d  Final open flow 0 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests___ 72 Hours

Static rock Pressure 100 psig (surface pressure) after 96 Hours

Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d Epadry
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL

LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENC

Signed:




MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. irene Mallow #1

Survey Ground Elevation: 1,955 ft.
KB Elevation: 1,970 ft
fiMp RTIVD
2Q"
—T Conductor
Setat
CONDUCTOR CASING POINT Ft3 45 a5 5 45 A KB
35 SKS CLASS A 3%CaCl to surface (.1 .18 Fi3/sk) 413 E
T 13 3/8"
< J-55 R-_3
SURFACE CASING POINT 197 197 l Sfcéecf;' g
275 SKS CLASS A 3%CaCl 1o surface (118 Ft3/skj 3245 -"‘ 197 ft KB
)
£ 9 5y
2 J-55R-3
. Int. Casing
INTERMEDJATE CASING POINT 2184 2,964 : Set at
145 SKS LITE +10% to surface (3,04 FI3/sk) 441 2164t KB
250 SKS CLASS A 3% CaCl +40% (1.18 Fi3/sk) 285 8’/." ‘_I
Hole
BRALLIER 4,320 4317 .
Intermediate Cement Top 5,560 5,555 E
HARRELL 5854 5844 3
thrust fault 6100 6090 L
TULLY 6,300 6,290 <
MAHANTANGO 6358 6,347 .
UPPER MARCELLUS 6824 6812
PURCELL 6882 6,372
LOWER MARCELLUS 6970 6,958 5 23#!&7;'-1 10
ONONDAGA 7010 6998 E int. Gasing
NEEDMORE 7,040  T.028 s Setat
ORISKANY 7,188 7174 = 8000 ft KB
HELDERBERG 7,394 7,332 <
MANDATA 7,576 7,564
CORRIGANSVILLE T.606 7,594
TONOLOWAY 785 7,544 No
E‘tait
in
Liner Top 7,800 1,800 < Salina
- Equivalent
INTERMEDIATE CASING POINT 5,000 7,988 < _
285 SKS 50/50 18% SALT 12.5% GILS (1.58 Fid/sk) 4503 ' {
sy
WILLS CREEK 8358 8,358 . Mo
. : 14,6811 P-110
E: e ] K . P-
LOCKPORT 8,680 8,620 : §.§ T Prod. Liner
% < Set at
= 97495 ft KB
KICK-OFF POINT 8,900 8,800 KoP | (5 ftinto the
4 f‘ 1 Lower
WILLIAMSPORT 9,038 9,038 i o Tuscarora)
ROSE HILL 92710 9,270 §§ i 2
GLINTON 9542 9,502 o - 8
UPPER TUCARORA 9,652 9,652 : o =
LOWER TUCARORA 9,790 9,790 ggg =
Botiom of External Casing Packer 9,785 9,765 iece b _*
135 SKS 50/50 10% SALT 2% GEL 10# GILS (1.5 Fia/sk) Lower Tuscarora
-
TD 9,906 9,906 "; 9795' -9906"
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NOTES ON SURVEY

1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE
BASED: ON .GRID NORTH FOR THE WV
STATE PLANE CDORDINATE SYSTEM
-SOUTH ZONE NAD ‘Z7.

2. TES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED
ON MAGNETIC NORTH 06/27/07.

SHOWN N

3. LEASE BOUNDARY

TAKEN FROM A DEED RECORDED IN
DEED BOOK 87 AT PAGE 125,

4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER

INFOM“OPAIN'[I;M FROM THE

RECORDS OF AR OLETON COGHTY 1N WELLNO. L
JULY, 2006 47“°'°°24

5. WELL LAT./LONG. {NAD'Z7)
ESTABLISHED BY DGPS(SUBMETER
‘ MAPFING GRADE).
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ANY KNOWN UNI¥ BOUNDARY.
7. PLAT UPDATED 06/28/1C T¢
CHANGE TARGET FORMATION & DEFTH
& UPDATED SPOT CIRCLE & ADJCINER
INFORMATION.
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{ THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

o Vil oy, .("')D
52‘5’3}08%"'- DATEATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS. |

—
ENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED

LAT. 38°4505.3"

THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT TC THE BEST OF MY 3
mlomsnee AND B;lélgglgg g?&wv? AAnLiLD &7 Y JUNE 28 20 10
E INFO! LA b~ '-' L '-. - NO. OwW i
THE REGULATIGNS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED Swi QT::T:?;_ bl OEE:‘ATORS WELLNOG.  MALLOWH
BY THE DIVISIEH R iTs .
3%, S5 = 47 — 071 ~0dg;
e ""%\9;@? YIRS $one STATE COUNTY -Cpk)ea%ﬁz'
’, Tttt .
677 'I"”& 'To NAL < \‘\\\
T
MINMUM DEGREE (/)9 FILE NO. S430P1R4(238 -9 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PROVEN SOURCE ——  SCALE __1"=%00 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE] OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL , Liauin WASTE IF
TYPE: Ol GAS_X _ INJECTION__ DISPOSAL___. "GAS*PRODUCTION_X . STORAGE __ DEER X SHALLOW_
LOCATION :
ELEVATION __1.955' WATERSHED _NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMAC RIVER d
DISTRICT __ UNION GOUNTY_PENDLETON QUADRANGLE ONEGO 7.5 2
SURFACE OWNER _IRENE MALLOW, WIDOW ACREAGE 1234 3
ROYALTY OWNER __IRENE MALLOW, WIDOW LEASE ACREAGE 307+ UNIT g
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO O
DRILL CONVERT— . DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION_X _ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_X._.  PLUG AND ABANDON. . CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG.—. OTHER X
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY} CHANGE TARGET & TD TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUSSHALE 7
TO PERFORATE, FRAC. & STIMULATE MARCELLUS FORMATION ESTIMATED DEPTH 7010° 2
a 5

WELL OPERATOR -MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC.
ADDRESS 7374 S. ALTON WAY, SUITE 201

DESIG

CENTENNIAL, CO 80112

NATED AGENT PAUL SMITH
ADDRESS _P.O. BOX 884
BRIDGEPORT, WV 28330

gR/A13/2010

Unnamed 6-b



4

@R_gsr State of West Virginia DATE: 12/28/10
Rev (8-10) Department of Environmental Protection APL#  (047.071-00024 ]
Office of O and Gas S———
Wall Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name; Mallow, Irene and Calvin __ Operator Well No.: Mallow # 1
LOCATION: Elevation: 1,956’  Quadrangle: Onego 7.5
District: Unlon County: Pendieton
Latitude: 14620  FeetSouthof 38  Deg 47 = Min, 30 Sec.
Longitude 6,190 Poet West of 72 Dep, 26 Min, Sec.
Company: / fgg o fn ergy Q&ﬂ-:m,frl-m W2
o/ Casing & Used in Leftinwell | Cement fill
Address: Tubing drilting up Cu, Fi,
7374 S, Alton Way; Suite 201, Centennial, CO 80112
Agent: Paul Smith 2ee. a{}ylﬂ_v.f / E&L‘«&k’tﬁé

Inspector: Bill Hatfield

Date Permit Issued: August 10, 2010 ok
Date Weill Work Commenced: Sept. 23, 2010 Office Of Ulll”
Date Well Work Completed;  Sept. 30, 2010
Verbal Plugging: nfa

Date Permission granted on: . rt?ﬂ‘;‘-ﬂt of
Rotary Cable Rig Envirgnmental Protection

Total Vertical Depth (#):
Total Measured Depth (ft):
Fresh Water Pepth (ft.)
Salt Water Depth (ft.):
Ts coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N
Coal Depths (f): N/a
Void(s) encountered (N/Y) Depthis) N/a

OPEN FLOW DATA (If mors than two producing formations please include additional data on separate sheet)
__Pay zone depth (ft) 896 8990
Gas: Initial open flow_160  MCE/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 240 MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests_ 48 Hours
Static rock Pressure 1500 psig (surface pressure) after 72 Hours

Second producing formation_Nfa Payzonedepth ()

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initialopen flow _~ BblAd
Final open flow MC¥/d  Final open flow Bbi/d
Time of open flow between initial and finaltests Houts

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after  Hours

1 certify under penalty of iaw that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this document and al
the attachments and that, based on my inguiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obiaining the information I believe that
the information is true, accurate, and comple

32~22-_2'ozo

Signature Date
Va4

02/25/2011



Were core samples taken? Yes No X Were cuttings caught during drilling? Yes No X

Were Electrical, Mechanical, N or Geophysical logs recorded on this well?
Y/N YN

NOTE: IN THE AREA BELOW PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVAifS,
FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC
DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF THE TOPS AND BOTTOMS OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL
ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE FROM SURFACE TO TOTAL DEPTH.

Perforated Intervals, Fracturing, or Stimulating:

SEE ATTACHED STIMULATION REPORT PREPARED BY UNIVERSAL WELL SERVICES,
INC. DATED 8-28-2010.

Pormations Encountered: Top Depth / Bottom Depth
Surince:

02/25/2011
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Universal Well Services, Inc.
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WI!LL SIH\‘H{!! mc- T

Stimulation Report

el A AT N P o LR BBt T e L b A

~ Client: Gasmr Exploration _E
T “Mallow 1 |
. Treatment Type: |~ Slick Water/ 20# Gel
F Date: i 9-28-2010 I

Dy Srvaes

3 iz is Pty ;\'w bl Bhowagwedts brg ot on W Maver « comuamer wnnded ailiivh awhilics ok b
ated s weloend dearsiie ftbiricon, idveral Wt Soasies, Tre, eamee w0 Bahy foe whoed or seiemnenisyiers
wande wathirnia ol Ul wandatom P oo Srheaiad iothe Bed ealime of e audd meadts thareay b
Rebhey N THAN 1 the (Avuerriens s it rhie v Tfimandion. Tt Guatits i B imprsaat fegh vogsuo fodem prvihses
nhiicly Loy o WilkE Xersdyd Bme an gasne i wbogsing

02/25/2011



Weilbore information

Casing
Measured Depth Section Length  OD Welght 1w
) { {in.) {Ibtifty fing
8000 8,600 7 6 . 6278
8.795 1796 4 1ns 4
Porforations
Zone Topof Perfs  Botlomof  Perisrations  Diameter
™D Perfs TVD  Number (in.}
] ARy
Shaie 5,960 8,900 100 025
Job Summary
Prassyres Tolals
Break 3,804 #ai 801100 2,489
J8IP 3975 Psi 20170 1,791
5 - Nlin 3874 pPsi 30/50 1,509
10 - Mdin 3.807 Psi Stick 433
V5 - Ilin 3,764 Psi Unicie 168
Flomax 689
Scata Inhib 55

sks
5K$
sks
gal
yal
oal
gal

02/25/2011
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Gy Shory Roto  LgLM Yehare  Suey Volone TQ:;?;: 4 Fuig Typy wan Tyee fang, Froem ’}"3;'“
fopvi  US.8RE) Uy a8 Ul Ay {tanjyai} 2]
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5 $13 435 K850 -1 F 95 ] b Ji 0 4] o5 1%
& m 47 5% Hxi ) 0/100 9% 3165 _
8 177 81 5015 Seh. 3 £0/100 100 s A
) 997 T 24 ik -1 Wy 125 aad
RS 9 wn. #0as fzh -y Byunn 150 £13%
s na p L1 19 k-3 I 100 51330
w0 19 10 513 et 1 . . o
a a4 9 2511 Ty - L . 4
™ 167 187 9% Sd 3 ) 5
) n W L0675 k.4 w7 050 R EEN
S IS? L] 11163 §ix} .t w0 180 13- 35V
% 1 " 120% ek o w 150 5i¥%7
" 74 i 1290 Sixk-1 e 2 4084
8y 19 e Ls Yatey W 25 1987
e a6 "0 12667 9kt . - 4
81 bl 1 M L misﬁ' nrse &% . WA
» n? %0 15218 e E t 20554
3 az4 o 18691 2005 KO 14 1
1 258 434 (St 200 {4 f e 3 307
19 458 %08 16631 0054 im0 25 anr )
th 31 m 1942 Sk ey : 2
Note: Send valumes on job ticket are based on waight tickots
Proppent Type: 80/100 2,499 {sks}
Proppant Type: 40/70 1,791 (sks)
Proppant Type: 30/50 1,509 {sks)
Total Slurry Volume 16,982 (BBL}
Total Liquid Volume 16,323 (B8L)
Total Proppant Mass 578,900 (b}

02/25/2011



FORM W & LONG. 79°26'18.3" —=1 6,190'—

MALLOW UNIT
307 ACRES +

WELL NO. 1
A.P.l. 47-071-0024

/

LONGITUDE 79°25'00"

WELL NO. 1
47-071-0024
STATE PLANE
COORDINATEi 1. & C. MALLOW
123 ACRES*
((E';')Zi‘2155§397 (MEGAENERGY
LEASEHOLD)

v, I
; N\ 5 WELL N g
X 0.1 . <«
S N -4 47-071-0024 PENDLETON 3
= N COMMUNITY CARE
' INC.
4785‘40' ;7 2.06 ACRES+
50" ) N 7s
L. 94575 L. & C. WIMER
T 226.61 ACRES®
Tre— - (MEGAENERGY
s 3
NOTES ON SURVEY 3000 POST LEASEHOLD)

1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE
BASED ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM
SOUTH ZONE NAD '27.

2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED
ON MAGNETIC NORTH 06/27/07.
3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON
TAKEN FROM A DEED RECORDED IN
DEED BOOK 87 AT PAGE 125.

4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE
ASSESSOR AND COUNTY CLERK
RECORDS OF PENDLETON COUNTY IN
JULY, 2006.

5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27)
ESTABLISHED BY DGPS(SUBMETER
MAPPING RADE).

6. PLAT WAS UPDATED 06/11/08 TO
REFLECT CHANGE IN DRILLING
OPERATIONS.

7. EXISHNG WELL MALLOW #1
(47-071-0024) IS NOT WITHIN 400’
OF ANY KNOWN UNIT BOUNDARY.

SLS 55
1” = 100" 47-071-0
‘\\Illllu,,, 4

\ ‘e I
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \o“C}OEX.f‘t; 8’/1{"' (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S &XQEN%@ “ STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Sy "7 DATE___ JUNE23 .20 _08
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND / : OPERATORS WELL NO. MALLOW #1

THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED

g x . M.« 4
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. = 4 3 g STATE OF ,\3,_; . API
7 ) eSS 15 AT~ 071 0024
677 )%M% : 7 g
Z 4

& )

& Y
REFERENCES

12" CHESTNUT

?OAK

WELL NO. 1
47-071-0024

(SEE NOTE 6) 28" BLACK

>
ST

S 7 Tocust
S

g

Wy

g x
)

LAT. 38°45'05.3"

3

No. 677

--------- N STATE COUNTY PERMIT

\
Hippgnnt

E,”LN,L“SE“J RI?L{ECGYREE 11200 FILE NO. __6490P1R2 (238-9) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2 1" = 500° DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PROVEN SOURCE SCALE
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQuID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL____ GAS_X__ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL "GAS" PRODUCTION_X__ STORAGE DEEP_X_ SHALLOW,
LOCATION : © RIVER
ELEVATION _ 1,955 WATERSHED _NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMAC R o
DISTRICT __UNION COUNTY_PENDLETON QUADRANGLE ONEGO 7.5 e
P4
SURFACE OWNER __IRENE & CALVIN MALLOW ACREAGE 123+ >,
ROYALTY OWNER __IRENE & CALVIN MALLOW _ LEASE ACREAGE 307+ UNIT §
PROPOSED WORK : . LEASENO i
DRILL — X CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER_X REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_____  PLUG AND ABANDON____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG____ OTHER_X_
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) CHANGE TARGET & TD TARGET FORMATION __ORISKANY SANDSTONE/TUSCARORA 5‘1‘;
TO DEEPEN WELL DURING DRILLING . ESTIMATED DEPTH 11,000’ z
_‘
WELL OPERATOR MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT PAUL SMITH
ADDRESS 9085 E. MINERAL CIRCLE ADDRESS _P.O. BOX 884

1 ENGLEWOOQD, CO 80112 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330




west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Joe Manchin 111, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

October 05, 2010

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
WELL PERMIT RELEASED

MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC,,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit, API Well Number: 47-7100024, issued to
MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC,, and listed below has been received in this office, and
reclamation requirements approved. The well designated by the permit number below has been
released under reclamation and will remain under your bond. '

James Martin
Chief

Operator: MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC.
Operator's Well No: MALLOW 1
Farm Name: MALLOW, IRENE & CALVIN
API Well Number: 47-7100024
Date Issued: 01/11/2008
Date Released: 10/05/2010

Promoting a healthy environment.



IR - 26 API No. 47-7100024

(REV 08)
INSPECTORS PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
GPS YES| | NO|[ |
DATE STARTED/LOCATION: OPERATOR: MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC.
DRILLING COMMENCED: FARM: MALLOW, IRENE & CALVIN
TO DATE: DEPTHS: Well No: MALLOW 1
WATER DEPTHS: COAL DEPTHS

QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-30 AND REGULATIONS 35CSR
4-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 AND THE GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT.

POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP TO MAXIMUM AS SHOWN BASED ON PERFORMANCE.
1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPER NOTICE TO INSPECTOR BEFORE THE FOLLOWING:

A. CONSTRUCTION YES[ ] NO[ ] (2_PTS) : (4_PTS)
B. DRILLING YES[ ] NO[ ] (2_PTS)

2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS (4_PTS)
BEFORE DIRT WORK STARTED? YES [ ] NO [ ] (2_PTS) - —_—

3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR ROAD BANKS BEING SLOPED? YES[ ] NO[ ] (4 PTS) (4 _PTS)

4. CONSTRUCTIONS:
WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES PROPERLY INSTALLED/MAINTAINED?

A. ROAD DITCHES (_(2)_(3)_(4)_(PTS)  B. CROSS DRAINS (1)_()_(3)_(4)_(5)_(PTS)
C. CULVERTS (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_(5)_(PTS) D. CREEK CROSSINGS (1) (2) (3)_(PTS)

E. DIVERSION DITCHES (1)_(2) (3)_(PTS) F. BARRIERS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YES[ ] NO[ ] (10_PTS)

POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 4:  (33_PTS)

5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN STOCKED PILED? YES[ ] NO[ ] (2_PTS) Q_PTS)____
6. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED?YES[ ] NO[ ] (9 PTS) (9_PTS) ——
7. RECLAMATION:

A. ROADWAY (1)_(2)_3)_(PTS) B. LOCATION (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

C. PITS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) D. PIPELINES ()_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

E. TANK DIKES (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) F. APIINSTALLED  YES[ ] NO[ ] (3_PTS)

G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERIALS (1) (2)_(3)_(PTS)

H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 7:  (24_PTS)
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMPLETED WITHIN:
6 MTHS OF TD 6_PTS ONLY; 4 MTHS OF TD 12_PTS ONLY; 2 MTHS OF TD 19_PTS ONLY;
POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 8: (19_PTS)

TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSIBLE SCORE OF 99.
TOTAL RECLAMATION SCORE:

12[gl10 Bor gLl e

DATE RELEASED IN SPECTOR‘S(}IGNATURE

54/,2, po\,wl. V”
RECORD INSPECTIONS TO THIS WELL ON PAGE 2
I &&’A«:L %«J %




WR-34
Page 1 of 3
State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Discharge Monitoring Report
Oil and Gas General Permit

Company Name: MegaEnergy Operating, Inc.

APIL 47-71-00024 County: Pendleton
District: Union

Farm Name: Mallow, Irene and Calvin Well No: Mallow #1
Discharge Dates/s From:(MMDDYY) 8-21-08__TO:(MMDDYY)__9-29-08
Discharge Times : From__6:00 AM TO 6:00 PM

Disposal Option Utilized: UIC (2):___ Permit No.
Centralized Facility  (5):_5 Permit No. Yard 081, Warren, Dexter City, OH
Reuse (4): ___ Alternate Permit Number:
Offsite Disposal(3):____ Site Location:
Land Application(1):__ (Include a topographical map of the Area.)

Other method(6): __ (Include an explanation)

Follow Instructions below to determine your treatment category.

Optional Pretreatment test: Cl- mg/l DO Mg/l
1. Do you have permission to use expedited treatment from the
Director or his representative? (Y/N) If yes
who? ,and placea four (4) online 7. If
not go to line 2
2. Was Frac Fluid or flowback put into the pit? (Y/N)__ If yes
go to line 5 if not go to line 3
3.Do you have a chloride value pretreatment (see above)?
(Y/N)__ Ifyes go to line 4 if not go to line 5
4.Is that chloride level less than 5000 mg/1? (Y/N)__ If yes
then enter a one (1) on line 7

Office of ¢ ,

5Do you have a pretreatment value for DO? (See above) (Y/N)__ AUB 31 iz
If yes then go to line 6 if not enter a three (3) in line 7. VWV Dgra:
6 Is that DO greater than 2.5 mg/1?(Y/N)__ If yes then enter a two LEmirmery

(2) on line 7 If not enter a three (3) on line 7.
7. is the category of your pit. Use the Appropriate section.
Name of Principal Exec. Officer__ John Scott Hornafius
Title of Officer President
Date Completed: September 29, 2008
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined
and am familiar with the information submitted on this document and
all the attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information I believe that
the information is true, accurate, and complete. Iam aware that
there are significant penalties for submitting false information,

including the possibility of fine d imfrisgfiment.
Signature of a Principal Exec cer| or 1zed ~agent
Vy

/ Offi
/]
Signature NS




WR-35

State of West Virginia

DATE:

API # :47-071-0024

Division of Environmental Protection

Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name:;___Irene & Calvin Mallow

LOCATION: Elevation: 1,955

District: Union

Quadrangle: Onego 7.5’

County: Pendleton

Operator Well No.:__Mallow #1

Latitude: 14,620 Feet Southof _38_ Deg. 47 Min_ 30____Sec.

Longitude_6,190 Feet West of __79___ Deg. 25 Min._00 Sec.
Company: __MegaEnergy Operating, Inc.
Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address:7374 S. Alton Way, Suite 201 20" 45 |1 45 41 Cu. Ft.
Centennial, CO 80112 13-3/8” 197° 197° 324 Cu. Ft.
_Agent: Paul Smith 9-5/8” 2,164° 9-5/8” 736 Cu. Ft.
Inspector: Craig Duckworth ™ 8,000° 8,000° 450 Cu. Ft.
Date Permit Issued: January 11, 2008 4-1/2” 1,955’ 1,955’ 202 Cu. Ft.

Date Well Work Commenced: June 5, 2008 -
Date Well Work Completed: August 23, 2008

Verbal Plugging:
Date Permission granted on:

Rotary X Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet): 9906’
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 150’ and 450°

Salt Water Depth (ft.): 9795°-9906°

Is coal heing mined in area (N/Y)? N
Coal Depths (ft.):__NA

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation__Tuscarora : Pay zone depth (ft)_9795°-9906’
Gas: Initial open flow_0___MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow__0 Bbl/d

Final open flow___ 0 MCF/d  Final open flow _0 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests___ 7 Hours L :
Static rock Pressure_ 100 psig (surface pressure) after _96____Hours Office of Oit & &Gas
Second producing formation_ Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Final open flow MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d | Environ

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENWWLLBORE.
O e ﬂ/M/Q
7 NI X— abh vy

: -20-64




MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. Irene Mallow #1

Survey Ground Elevation: 1,955 ft.
KB Elevation: 1,970 ft
iMD fRIVD
20"
- Conductor
Set at
CONDUCTOR CASING POINT Ft3 45 45 E 45 KB
35 SKS CLASS A 3%CaCl to surface (1.18 F3/sk) 413 £
H x
; K 13 3/8"
| < J-55R-3
5 & Sfc. Casing
SURFACE CASING POINT 197 197 g Set at
275 SKS CLASS A 3%CaCl to surface (1.18 Fta/sk)  324.5 g —f 197 f KB
g ]
: E 9 5"
é 5 J-55R-3
: M Int. Casing
INTERMEDIATE CASING POINT 2164 2,164 i < Setat
¥ 2164 tKB
145 SKS LITE +10% to surface (3.04 Ft3/sk) 441
250 SKS CLASS A 3% CaCl +40% (1.18 Ft3/sk) 295 8’/4"
Hole
BRALLIER 4320 4,317 5
Intermediate Cement Top 5560 5585 E
HARRELL 53854 5844 k!
thrust fault 6,100 6,090 -
TULLY 6300 6,290 <
MAHANTANGO 6358 6,347
UPPER MARCELLUS 6824 6812 '
PURCELL 8882 6872 -
LOWER MARCELLUS 6970 6,958 5
23#1, P-110
E "’
ONONDAGA 7010 6,098 E Int. Casing
NEEDMORE 7,040 7,028 K Set at
ORISKANY ' 7188 7,174 - 8000 ft KB
HELDERBERG 734 7,382 <
MANDATA 7576 7,504
CORRIGANSVILLE 7,606 7,504
TONOLOWAY 7,856 7,844 s’f°
alt
in
Liner Top 7,800 7,800 Salina
Equivalent
INTERMEDIATE CASING POINT 8,000 7088 )
285 SKS 50/50 18% SALT 12.5% GILS (1.58 Fta/sk) 450.3 ]
61,
WILLS CREEK 8,358 8,358 Hole
E 4112
(] 11.6#/1, P-110
LOCKPORT 8,600 8,630 f Prod. Liner
< Setat
9795 ft KB
KICK-OFF POINT 8900 8,900 (5 ftinto the
Lower
WILLIAMSPORT 9,038 9,038 2 Tuscarora)
ROSE HILL 9270 9,270 S
CLINTON 9,542 9,542 g
UPPER TUCARORA 9,652 9,652 5
LOWER TUCARORA 9,780 9,790
Bottom of External Casing Packer 8,785 9,785 _{ L T
ower | uscarora
135 SKS 50/50 10% SALT 2% GEL 10# GILS (1.5 Ft3/sk .
( ) 614 @ Open-Hole
Hole < Completion
™o 9,906 9,906 K 9795' -9906'
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dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

0Oil and Gas Conservation Commission Joe Manchin III, Governor
601 57" Street, Charleston, WV 25304 Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary
www.wvdep.org

December 27, 2007

Department of Environmental Protection <
Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for Deep Well - API #47-071-00029

COMPANY: MegaEnergy Operating, |

FARM: Irene and Calvin Mallow,

Applicant has complied with the provjgions of Chapter 2
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as a

-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
nded, Oil and Gas"Conservation Commission as follows:

1) Provided a certified copy of duly #Cknowledged and recorded consent and easement form
from all surface owners; N/A

2) Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including
the API number of the deep well, well name, and the name and address of the operator and;
none

3) Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of _400+ feet from the

nearest unit boundary and showing the following wells drilled to or capable of producing
from the objective formation within 3,000 feet of the proposed location.

Sincerely,

Condey Lrrn
Cindy Raines

Adm. Secretary

Promoting a healthy environment.



dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Joe Manchin I1I, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.wvdep.org

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL

June 24, 2008

MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC.
5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 425
GREENWOOD V,CO 80111

Re: Permit Modification Approval for API Number7100024 , Well # MALLOW 1

Oil and Gas Operator:

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above
referenced permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin.
Please be reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours
before permitted well work is commenced.

Please call James Martin at 304-926-0499, extension 1654 if you have any questions.

Gene Smit

Regulatory/Compliance Manager
Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy environment.




©88/22/2088 ©@9:37 304-462-5656

Form WW-9

-

62"'*@ /o-lm @”,
(-

1902 0-6F Gy,

S 3-'
(S0 2 (3D f0-157% :Ii 73

G@de

9
' v
Malloss #// \’é’

-

-"‘*-..-

() 2-%-0%

Mallow Lease
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SMITH LAND SURVEYING

Abr 75 Seole @
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ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND

SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANGE WITH WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL
ENTRANGES AT COUNTYISTATE ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WY D.O,T, REGULATIONS. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE D.Q.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS(TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATEERDSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BB
CONSTRUGTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED
IN THE WY D.E.P. Oll. AND GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELO GONDITIGNS(ROCK QUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT JNLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN THESE CONDITIONS
EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES §HAL!: BE EVALUATED AND UTIUZED
AS NEEDED.

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO THE OPERATOR
AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN,

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUGTION OF LOCATION.
cUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER.

STACK BRUSH BELOW LOCATION FOR BEDIMENT CONTROL.

¥

—’:Lg SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC,

p.0. BEOX 150, GLENVILLE, WY 26361

i

Phone (304) 462—5656 0Or 462-5634

D P=gized @

DRAWN BY \j’/gm

DATE /=/4~2& FILE NO.&4590




088/22/20B8 ©09:37 384-462-5656 SMITH LAND SURVEYING PAGE B2

FORM WW-9 Page 4  of 7
Rev. 02/03 AP] Number 47 - - ‘
' Operator's Well No. __Maflow No. ]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE '

Oberator Name __ MegaFnergy Operating. Inc. OP Code

Watershed ___North Fork South Branch Potomac River Quadrangle _ Onggo 7.5°

Ele.vaﬁon 1955° County __ Pendleton District _Union

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: __ Drill Water, Frac Blow Back & Various Foppation Cuftines

Wwill a synthetic liner be used inthe pit? __Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

: ' X__ Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number,

Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

L

Otber (Explain
Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
X Drilling X __ Swabbing
Workover Plugging

Other (Explain_

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL ‘WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on
December 31, 1999, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection. I understand that the -
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable Jaw
or regulation can Jead to enforcement action. ’ .

I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fin¢ or imprisonment.

Company Oificial Signature

Company Official (Typed Name)

Company Official Title

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of , , 20

Notary Public

My commission expires




B88/22/2088 089:37 384-462-5656

SMITH LAND SURVEYING

PAGE 83
‘
LEGEND
Properly Boundary ‘—-V—A'—T_A" Diversion LLL/_L(_[_LJ_LL_L-‘J-L-I—LI RN NERuRIIy
Roqd:‘:‘:_"':‘_:.':'_.‘.:::  spamg (P
Exisﬁng Pence < K — K — X — Wet Spot tjf'
Planned Fence' — / e S — | Drain Pipe with size-in inches ® —>

Stream /“'.;.'."?’Y /'-\;' 7\/"\‘ g, A Waterway 6—!' e—‘é* é é—’

+ Open Pitch  ——+»

S e -y Cross Drain T L 1T I T T LI 1 T T 1 T 11
Rock é}go og'—" : Adtificial, Filter Strip

Y60 0/) -
North N - Pit: cut walls @
Buildings 0N Pit; compacted fill walls m

Water we‘llsf
Drill site @

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acte or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 1/3 TON__Ibs/acre (500 lbs mirmum)

N '_;Ils/.[iﬂqh HA.Y 2 Tons/acre
- Seed Mixtures
Areal , ‘ Area Il
Seed Type {bs/acre - : Seed Type Ibs/acre
. XY-31 40 ORCHARD GRASS x5
ALSTKE CLOVER s ALSIRE CLOVER 5
ANNUAL RYE 15
Atach: :
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopisd section of involved 7.5' topog;mp}uc sheet.
Plan Appraved by: CJ’\.K;LI] \QIM
" Tille; ﬂ'x\ v Ges IV\"‘:P:’.&‘\'OT" Date: A-g-0%-

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No



west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Joe Manchin III, Governor
601 57th Street SE Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.wvdep.org

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

January 11, 2008
WELL WORK PERMIT
New Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-7100024, issued to MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC,,
is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22
of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654.

A ,;”‘?71/ /
T

James Martin
Chief

Operator's Well No: MALLOW 1
Farm Name: MALLOW, IRENE & CALVIN

API Well Number: 47-7100024
Permit Type: New Well
Date Issued: 01/11/2008

Promoting a healthy environment.




Form: WW - 2B /-0 007‘1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

522
1)Well Operator _MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. | [ Pendleton | Union | Onego 7.5°
Operator County District Quadrangle
ID
2) Operators Well Number:__Mallow No. 1 3) Elevation: 1955’
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas__ X
(b) If Gas: Production__X / Underground Storage
Deep _ X | Shallow
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Oriskany Sandstone
6) Proposed Total Depth:__8800 Feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: _17%
8) Approximate salt water depths: 3900’
9) Approximate coal seam depths: None
10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No
11) Describe proposed well work To Drill and Stimulate a New Well
12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size | Grade | Weight per | For Left in Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
ft Drilling Well
Conductor ;?8" 80’ 80’ CTS-60 Sacks
Fresh Water
Coal
Intermediate | 9 5/8” 1700’ 1700’ CTS-550 Sacks
Production 8% 8800’ 8718’ 280 Sacks
Tubing CQ 1-a7-01
Liners
Packers: Kind
Sizes ,
Depths Set RECE‘VEU
Gﬁ‘oe_oi Oil & Gas
NOV 2 82007
pepartment of

Env'\ronmenta\_ protection




WW2-A 1) Date: September 28, 2007

Revised 8/02 2) Operator’s Well Number Mallow No. 1
' 3) API Well No.: 47 - 01! - 0]
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: \) 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Irene & Calvin Mallow Name
Address HC 78 Box 140 Address
Riverton, WV 26814
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Irene & Calvin Mallow

Address HC 78 Box 140
Riverton, WV 26814

(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector _Craig Duckworth (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Box 107 Davison Route Name
Gassaway, WV 26624 Address

Telephone  304-545-2942
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which 1 hold the right to extract oil
and gas

OR
X Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see
page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice
and application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties
by:
) Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
) Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any
permit issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information
submitted on this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and
complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, inclugi iBiliby of
fine and imprisonment. ﬁﬁtmﬁ

Well Operator MegaEnergy Operating , , Office of Oil & Gas
By: Pull = v b e
Its: A NOV2 82007
Address 9085/E. Mineral Circle B
Englewood, CO 80112 WV Department ot
Telephone 720-875-9810 ‘ Environmental Protection
Subscribed and sworn before me day of R -
this , . I"ﬂ Nodembor : -
Joad Tuce NP O7 i
My Commission Expires - Junt Y, i () (] TTn T
~J % o




Form WW-2A-1 7/-000 > (7[
(8/02) Operator’s Well Number _Mallow No. 1

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and
Application, | depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for
the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in
the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by
which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as
follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
llene & Calvin Mallow MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. 1/8™ 19/510
Dated 6/28/06

Well MegaEnergy Operating, Inc.

Operator: ) e

By: Tl €. omdh

its: N puT— -t

/ RECEIV ED—
Office of Oil & Gas
NOV 28 2007
\WV Departrnent of

Env'\ronmenta\ Protection




~1l-0CO
FORM WW2-B1 Well No. Mallow No. 1

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well.
Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is
required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice
shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for
human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the
proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the
owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may require the operator to sample
and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet of the proposed well site.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approved by the Chief. The
operator named below has decided to use the following laboratory to analyze the water samples:

X  Contractor Name Smith Land Surveying, Inc. — Environmental Division
Well operator’s private
_laboratory
Well Operator MegaEnergy Operating
Address 9085 Mineral Circle
Englewood, CO 80112
Telephone 720-875-9810

FOR OPERATOR’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses.

If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sanﬂ WEPD
If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site please indicate ot Oif & G
as

NUV 2 8 2007
Mallow No. 1
WV Department of

Environmental Protection
NOTE: There appears to be 1 potable water sources within 1,000, therefore tests will

be offered and samples taken as required.




FORM WW-9 Page 4 of 7

Rev. 02/03 API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

0 (- oooF}C/

Mallow No. 1

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name __ MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. OP Code
Watershed  North Fork South Branch Potomac River Quadrangle _ Onego 7.5°
Elevation 1955’ County __Pendleton District _Union
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Drill Water, Frac Blow Back & Various Formation Cuttings

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? __Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
X __ Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number

L

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
X__ Drilling X _ Swabbing
Workover Plugging
Other (Explain

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on
December 31, 1999, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature \ a-UQ ((, 5‘/0\((%

RECEIVED

Office of Oil & Gas

Company Official (Typed Name) Faul €, Smith
NUV 282007
Company Official Title A’ &'M(
WV Department of
Envirorrrrentat-Protection
Subscribed and sworn before me this I(r(/t\ day of _(\)hu,wé)a( , 2061

W\ Notary Public
ek -

U q ‘ -
N . -~
. o
O e

Looune e
o
)

My commission expires J M ‘Ll : 22 é\
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Property Boundary AW_L_'__A_  Diversion fessstaa i d b L4 LI L1l E 1424 L1 L1t
Rod == = — = == = == Spring O—-—)
Exislling Fence < Y —_ X — X — Wet Spot tﬁ”
Planned Fence ... / l / / | Drain Pipe with size-in inches @) »
Stream /" y;. .7 /_\ /\ 7N, A Walerway é-?—p e—b é} é} e

- Open Ditch —_...,+ ‘.__,,,._} —_— > CrossDrain 77 7 7 1 7 I T 1T L 7T T T T 77
Rock &éo Artificial Filter Strip XX XXXX XXX xxj XX XXXXX

Uaooo ) . :

North N - Pit: cut walls @
Buildings [} Pit: compacted fill walls m

Water wells- Area for Land Application of Pit W ste

Drill site EB

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed o /2— . Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) __1/3 TON _ lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum)

Mulch HA’Y 2 Tons/acre
| Seed Mixtures
Area | ‘ Area Il
Seed Type Ibs/acre ) Seed Type lb‘s/acrc
_Ky-31 | 40 ORCHARD GRASS 1S
ALSTKE CLOVER 5 ALSIKE CLOVER 5
ANNUAL RYE, : 15

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topbgraphic sheet.
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Title: D\\ "'GC\S k“‘l\Sh(:&.‘\'fij}' Date: (1 - 21 - O
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ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND

SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL
ENTRANCES AT CCUNTY/STATE ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WV D.O.T. REGULATIONS. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS(TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED
IN THE WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS(ROCK OUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN THESE CONDITIONS
EXIST ADDITIONAL ZROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED
AS NEEDED. .

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO THE OPERATOR
AND INSPECTOR FRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF LOCATION. . R EC E IVED

CUT & STACk ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER. . @ Offlcw" & GaS
Drowing Moy 75 S<o/ 1075 8 3007

WV Department of
010 11-27-07 Environmental Protection

STACK BRUSH BELOW LOCATION FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL.

5‘..’ SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. Phone (3'04) 462-5656 Or 462-5634

P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351 DRAWN BY JAM DATE éﬁ/j7 FILE NO.ZY%)
T




FORM Ww—9 [N

SMITH LAND SURVEYING
P.O.BOX 150 GLENVILLE, WV. 26351 FILE NO. 6490  DATE 9/26/07 SCALE 1"=1000'




WW-2A Surface Waiver
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 71-000 >4

County Pendleton Operator MegaEnergy Operating, Inc.
Operator well number Mallow No. 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract,
please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well
operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE
Charleston, Wv 25304
(304) 926-0450
Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the
date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments.
Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above. You may
call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to
arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including
district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs
to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of
one or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should

request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can
hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

| hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a
Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through
___including a work order on Form WW2-B, a survey plat, and a soil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work
on my surface land as described therein.

| further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORP&%{VEﬁC.

I

4

- , Company
M/@ /4 W Date ([ / i /o‘? Name E&e of Oil & Gas
[} By -
Its NOV 2 8 (Dite
)ﬁ/@ g Signature 4 rrl\)ea;\et of
Sé L WV Depa _
eturn Environmental Protection

Signature




WW-2A Coal Waiver 7 Z 000 }af

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County Pendleton
Operator MegaEnergy Operating, Inc. Operator’s Well Mallow No. 1
Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A. You are hereby notified
that any objection you wish to make or are required to make by Code 22-6-15, 16 or 17, must
be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of
this application by the Office.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator | owner | lessee | of the coal under this
well location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
area of well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has
no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has
complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing
regulations.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
y g ‘ Company
M/ A7l W7 ///,////g/ Date //[/f/ /t1__ Name
Signdture” By
Its Date
Signature Date
RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas
NOY 2 8 2007
iP{fUS@ Kehy 2N Wy Department of

Env'\ronmenta\ Protection




71-00024

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

We, the undersigned, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that certain lot,
tract or parcel of land located on Map 64 parcel 10 in Union District, Pendleton
County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey, do hereby consent
and grant an easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section 22C-9-7 (b)(4) and
Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and Regulations of the West Virginia Oil and Gas
Conservation Commission, to Mega Energy. Inc._its_successors or assigns, for the
drilling and operation of a deep well from the production of oil or gas at the location
shown on the attached plat or survey.

Executed this ['fifé\day of e ue,«éer, 2007.

/
£

Irene Mallow

State of We%ViZZ;nia R R o
CO»unty Of i Qe TO-Wit N 5: ,‘: ‘::‘ :E
I \jm.} \/ [uces , a Notary Publlc/Commlsswner & d «* 5
for the aforesald County and State, so hereby certlfy that - e S
__-I_-;_KE,A_K Maile e , whose name(s) is/are signed

to the writing above, bearing date onthe /%4  day of @ valies , 2007, has(ve)
this day acknowledged the same before, in my said County and State.

B —
*Nofz{r\yj’t@dommissioner “

My Commission expires on Lo 2 20/
/

State of West Virginia
County of To-wit

I , a Notary Public/Commissioner in and
for the aforesaid County and State, so hereby certify that

, whose name(s) is/are signed
to the writing above, bearing date on the day of , 2007, has(ve)
this day acknowledged the same before, in my said County and State.

Notary Public/Commissioner

RECEIVED

My Commission expires on Office of Oil & Gas

NOV 2812007

WV Nepartment of
Envwonmefuad rotection
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Operator: MEGAENERGY OPERATING, INC.
APL 7100024

WELL No: MALLOW 1
Reviewed by: Date: ‘2/’ lJ
o

Due Date:

CHECKLIST FOR FILING A PERMIT
New Well

Q/ WW-2B

E/ Inspector signature on WW-2B
B’ Ww-2A (Notarized)
@ Certified Mail Receipts, Waivers, or Affidavits of Personal Service
;E ' Surface Owner Waiver
" Coal Owner / Lessee /Operator Waiver

@4 e owner consent and easement.

{E’ WW-2A-1 (Signed) Showing Book/Page number and Royalty Percentage
D\#m WW-2B-1 (Names, addresses, and spot on topographical map listed as water testing) pNee ‘J name # 3 delress
g WW-9 (Page 1 & 2) (Notarized)

E Inspector Signature on WW-9

@ Reclamation Plan

Topographic Map of location of well

K{ MyL%Pl}t(Signed _Sealed) (Surface owner on plat matches WW-2A)

Well is at least 400 feet from the nearest lease boundary.
B@ll is at least 3000 feet from the nearest offset deep well.

Bﬂ Bond

@ Company is Registered with the SOS

Dg Worker's Compensation / Unemployment Insurance a coxblt is OK &t/\ ()

b $900.00 Check ($800.00 if no pit) W
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Laura Adkins - RE: WV Pending Drilling Permit - Mallow #1[Scanned]

N A
o s s

o005

From: "Colleen Kennedy" <colleen@megaenergy.net>

To: "Laura Adkins" <LADKINS@wvdep.org>

Date: 12/4/2007 4.04:39 PM

Subject: RE: WV Pending Drilling Permit - Mallow #1{Scanned]

Thanks Laura. Can you tell me if the permit for the Johnston #1 was
already issued? I'm afraid I've lost track of that one. So sorry.

Colleen Kennedy

From: Laura Adkins [mailto:LADKINS@wvdep.org]

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2007 10:59 AM

To: Colleen Kennedy

Subject: Re: WV Pending Drilling Permit - Mallow #1[Scanned]

Colleen,

Thank you for the email. We will resume permitting the Mallow #1 and
the Johnston #1 and let you know if we need any additional information.

Laura Adkins : j
WVDEP ' )]
Office of Oil & Gas

Permitting Section Aw/
Phone: (304) 926-0499 Ext. 1062 %;ﬂ e

Fax: (304)926-0452

P

Laura,

>>>"Colleen Kennedy" <colleen@megaenergy.net> 12/4/2007 12:30 PM >>> / %b‘(yco

By a previous email, | requested you suspend any additional actions on
certain drilling permit requests submitted to your department by
MegaEnergy Operating Inc.

S%ow casing 18

By this writing we are requesting that you resume your efforts toward Gent ‘{

approval for the Mallow #1 Drilling Permit and continue with your ! : 4 Address
efforts to approve the Johnston #1 Well permit on behalf of MegaEnergy Nee d Name =
Operating Inc. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1079 , waFer +¢S +in9

to

contact me at (720) 875-9810.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.
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“71-00024

| Laura Adkins - RE: WV Pending Drilling Permit - Mallow #1[Scanned]

-\&

P
"

Colleen Kennedy




